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0.0 0.0 x-x START: TIM HORTON'S 0.0
0.0 0.0 L GOLDSTREAM 0.6
0.6 0.6 R SPENCER 0.4
1.0 1.0 L HWY #1 (NORTH TO NANAIMO) 4.0
5.0 5.0 START OF MALAHAT DRIVE - CAUTION rumble strips next 20 km 24.0

29.0 29.0 SO NORTH THROUGH MILL BAY 18.8
47.8 47.8 SO NORTH THROUGH DUNCAN 27.5
75.3 75.3 SO NORTH THROUGH LADYSMITH 17.0
92.3 92.3 SO HWY #1 (HWY #19)(TOP OF HILL) 1.6
93.9 93.9 SO HWY #1(HWY #19A) (INTO NANAIMO) 3.5
97.4 97.4 SO NICOL (HWY #1)(ENTERING NANAIMO) 1.6
99.0 99.0 SO TERMINAL (HWY #1)(@COMMERCIAL) 1.0

100.0 100.0 SO TERMINAL (HWY #19A)(@STEWART) 0.5
100.5 100.5 SO N. ISLAND HWY (HWY #19A) 4.8
105.3 105.3 x-x CONTROL #01: TIM HORTON'S 0.0
105.3 0.0 SO N. ISLAND HWY (HWY #19A) 27.6
132.9 27.6 R EXIT TO HWY #4A (TO COOMBS) 0.8
133.7 28.4 L ALBERNI HWY (HWY #4A) 9.6
143.3 38.0 L ALBERNI HWY (HWY #4)(MEMORIAL) 35.2
178.5 73.2 x-x CONTROL #02: SEVEN-11 - Hwy #4 @ Gertrude - no services until Tofino 0.0
178.5 0.0 L HWY #4 (TO TOFINO) 0.2
178.7 0.2 R RIVER (HWY #4) 2.7
181.4 2.9 SO HWY #4 88.2
269.6 91.1 R HWY #4 (PACIFIC RIM HWY) 29.7
299.3 120.8 SO CAMPBELL (ENTER TOFINO) 3.2
302.5 124.0 x-x CONTROL #03: YOUR CHOICE 0.0
302.5 0.0 U U-TURN BACK TO PORT ALBERN 3.2
305.7 3.2 SO HWY #4 29.7
335.4 32.9 L HWY #4 (TO PORT ALBERNI) 88.2
423.6 121.1 SO RIVER (HWY #4) 2.7
426.3 123.8 L HWY #4 (TO NANAIMO) - Johnston Rd 0.2
426.5 124.0 x-x CONTROL #04: SEVEN-11 0.0
426.5 0.0 R HWY #4 (TO NANAIMO) 35.2
461.7 35.2 R ALBERNI HWY (HWY #4A)(COOMBS) 9.1
470.8 44.3 R EXIT TO HWY #19 (TO NANAIMO) 22.4
493.2 66.7 R EXIT 29 (HWY #19A) 0.7
493.9 67.4 SO CROSS HWY #19 (NANAIMO PKWY) - at lights 10.5
504.4 77.9 SO TERMINAL(HWY #19A)(@ST. GEORGE) 2.3
506.7 80.2 SO NICOL (HWY #1)(@COMMERCIAL) 1.6
508.3 81.8 SO HWY #1 (HWY #19A) 3.5
511.8 85.3 SO HWY #1 (HWY #19) 1.6
513.4 86.9 SO HWY #1 (SOUTH TOWARDS VICTORIA) 8.2
521.6 95.1 R 10TH AVE - towards Southgate Mall 0.1
521.7 95.2 x-x CONTROL #05: TIM HORTON'S 0.0
521.7 0.0 L LAWLOR 0.1
521.8 0.1 L 10TH AVE 0.0
521.8 0.1 R HWY #1 SOUTH - towards Ladysmith 8.6
530.4 8.7 SO SOUTH THROUGH DUNCAN 38.7
569.1 47.4 R COBBLE HILL - at lights 2.6
571.7 50.0 SO SHAWNIGAN LAKE(@HUTCHINSON 4.5
576.2 54.5 L SHAWNIGAN LAKE - don't cross RR on righ 2.7
578.9 57.2 R SHAWNIGAN LAKE(TO CAFÉ) - not up Stowood hil 0.9
579.8 58.1 R SHAWNIGAN LAKE - at Stop 10.6
590.4 68.7 R HWY #1 16.7

Emergency: 9‐1‐1
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607.1 85.4 R GOLDSTREAM 2.3
609.4 87.7 x-x FINISH: TIM HORTON'S 0.0

Emergency: 9‐1‐1



Island 600               3/3 Island 600               3/3

Emergency: 9‐1‐1


